THE DATASHEET OF
TISP4240M3BJR-S
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TISP4xxxM3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4070M3BJ THRU TISP4115M3BJ,
TISP4125M3BJ THRU TISP4220M3BJ,
TISP4240M3BJ THRU TISP4400M3BJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS

currents in the SMB package, the 100 A
10/1000 TISP4xxxH3BJ series is available.
How to Order
Device Package Carrier Order As
TISP4xxxM3BJ BJ (J-Bend DO-214AA/SMB) Embossed Tape Reeled TISP4xxxM3BJR-S
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 070, 080, 095, 115, etc.
NOVEMBER 1997 – REVISED JULY 2019
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last
page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm
 TISP4xxxM3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
NOVEMBER 1997 – REVISED JULY 2019
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, (see Note 1)
‘4070
‘4080
‘4095
‘4115
‘4125
‘4145
‘4165
‘4180
‘4200
‘4220
‘4240
‘4250
‘4265
‘4290
‘4300
‘4350
‘4360
‘4395
‘4400
VDRM
 ±58
 ±65
 ±75
 ±90
±100
±120
±135
±145
±155
±160
±180
±190
±200
±220
±230
±275
±290
±320
±300
V
Non-repetitive peak on-state pulse current (see Notes 2, 3 and 4)
ITSP A
2/10 μs (GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 μs voltage wave shape) 300
8/20 μs (IEC 61000-4-5, combination wave generator, 1.2/50 voltage, 8/20 current) 220
10/160 μs (FCC Part 68, 10/160 μs voltage wave shape) 120
5/200 μs (VDE 0433, 10/700 μs voltage wave shape) 110
0.2/310 μs (I3124, 0.5/700 μs voltage wave shape) 100
5/310 μ (ITU-T K.20/21/45, K.44 10/700 μs voltage wave shape) 100
5/310 μs (FTZ R12, 10/700 μs voltage wave shape) 100
10/560 μs (FCC Part 68, 10/560 μs voltage wave shape) 75
10/1000 μs (GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 μs voltage wave shape) 50
Non-repetitive peak on-state current (see Notes 2, 3 and 5)